

News Release

VOXX Electronics Partners with Tint World®

Delivering its broad range of ADAS, Code Alarm and Mobile Video product lines

HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK – MARCH 1, 2017 — VOXX Electronics Corporation (VEC), a wholly-owned subsidiary of VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ: VOXX), announced today a partnership with Tint World® Automotive Styling Centers, a leading provider of auto accessory and window tinting franchise, to offer the Company's extensive Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS), Code Alarm Remote Start and Mobile Video product lines across their United States and Canada franchise locations.

"We are excited to announce this partnership with Tint World® to deliver our complete ADAS product offerings, Code Alarm Remote Start systems and Audiovox and Movies2Go Mobile Video product lines to Tint World® retail locations across the nation," said Aron Demers, Senior Vice President, VOXX Electronics Corporation. "VOXX Electronics looks forward to joining the other respective brands that Tint World® currently offers and we look forward to growing the business with their well-established franchise network."

"This is a big win for Tint World® and our customer base," said Charles Bonfiglio, President and CEO of Tint World®. "VOXX's line of automotive aftermarket electronics fits perfectly with our brand and our store owners are excited to start offering their state-of-the-art products to customers."

For more information on becoming a VOXX Electronics Dealer in the US, please visit: www.voxxelectronics.com/become-dealer

Like us on our Facebook Page: Audiovox

Subscribe to our YouTube Channel: VOXX Electronics

About VOXX Electronics Corporation (VEC):

<u>VOXX Electronics Corporation</u> (VEC) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of <u>VOXX International</u> <u>Corporation</u> (NASDAQ: <u>VOXX</u>), a global supplier of mobile and consumer electronics products. VEC is a recognized leader in the marketing of automotive entertainment, vehicle security and tracking, remote start systems, telematics, and Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS).

VEC sells its products through an extensive distribution network that includes expeditors, mass merchandisers, regional mobile electronics chains and independent specialist both domestic and internationally. VOXX Electronics possesses a strong brand portfolio and its products rank among the top ten in almost every category in which they sell. Primary brands include: Advent, Audiovox, Connection, CarLink, Code Alarm, Invision, Omega, Prestige, and Pursuit.

For additional information, please visit our website at www.voxxelectronics.com.

About VOXX International Corporation:

VOXX International Corporation (NASDAQ: VOXX) has grown into a worldwide leader in many automotive and consumer electronics and accessories categories, as well as premium high-end audio. Today, VOXX International Corporation has an extensive distribution network that includes power retailers, mass merchandisers, 12-volt specialists and most of the world's leading automotive manufacturers. The Company has an international footprint in Europe, Asia, Mexico and South America, and a growing portfolio, which now comprises over 30 trusted brands. Among the key domestic brands are Klipsch®, RCA®, Invision®, Jensen®, Audiovox®, Terk®, Acoustic Research®, Advent®, Code Alarm®, Car Connection®, 808®, AR for Her®, and Prestige®. International brands include Hirschmann Car Communication®, Klipsch®, Jamo®, Energy®, Mirage®, Mac Audio®, Magnat®, Heco®, Schwaiger®, Oehlbach® and Incaar™.

For additional information, please visit our Web site at www.voxxintl.com.

About Tint World®

Founded in 1982, Tint World® has grown to become an award-winning franchised provider of automotive, residential, commercial and marine window tinting and security film services. With Automotive Styling CentersTM in the U.S. and abroad, each franchise location houses approximately 20 profit centers, ranging from in-store accessory installations, to off-site sales and installation of residential, commercial and marine window tinting and security films. To find out more, please visit www.tintworld.com and www.tintworld.com and www.tintworld.com.

VOXX International Contact:

Larissa Bertolotti

Phone: (631) 436-6408

Email: <u>LBertolotti@voxxintl.com</u>

#####